Precinct is also a significant hurdle to overcome
in order to consolidate a sufficient number of
properties to facilitate the orderly redevelop-
ment of the Precinct and achieve the most
appropriate outcomes from a planning
perspective. In certain circumstances, and as
has been proven over the last 10 years within
Sydney’s Growth Centres,  meeting the various
expectations of individual owners not only
presents a significant challenge it acts as an
inhibitor to best practice development and
the provision of necessary community
infrastructure.

7.2.3 Sensitivity Analysis

In addition to the above feasibility analysis a
sensitivity analysis has been undertaken in
order to determine the most likely impacts of
general market fluctuations in construction
costs and sales revenues would have on
individual property values within the Precinct.

The matrix provided in the table below, provides
the resultant impact on the Residual Land Value
(RLV) of the average 500m2 lot.

!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!

Movement in
RLV for
average
500m2

Property ($M)

Sales
Revenues

-5%

Sales
Revenues

-3%

Sales
Revenues

Base Case

Sales
Revenues

+3%

Sales
Revenues

+5%

Construction
Costs -10% (0.026) 0.129 0.384 0.594 0.749

Construction
Costs -5% (0.230) (0.075) 0.180 0.391 0.545

Construction
Costs Base

Case
(0.411) (0.255) 0 0.209 0.365

Construction
Costs +5% (0.637) (0.482) (0.227) 0.017 0.138

Construction
Costs +10% (0.841) (0.686) (0.430) (0.221) (0.065)

Sensitivity Analysis

Table 7.7

St Leonards South Masterplan 77

8.0   Demographics

8.1 Summary

The   demographics of new apartments is likely
to be markedly different to that of existing
single family dwellings.
A brief demographic analysis based on existing
dwellings in the St Leonards Precinct and
compared with three predominantly new
apartment areas of similar density in Rhodes,
Wolli Creek and Zetland.

A review of demographic details from a number
of areas experiencing major apartment growth
indicates the following:

8.1.1   Age

Residents are predominantly adults (25-54